

NEWS RELEASE

September 14, 2020 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Chosen 300 Ministries, Inc. Receives Matching Donation from Ambler Savings Bank

Carolyn Watson, Marketing Officer of Ambler Savings Bank (left), Brian Jenkins, Executive Director of Chosen 300 Ministries, Inc. (right)

AMBLER, PA – On September 12, 2020, Chosen 300 Ministries, Inc. (Chosen 300) accepted a \$5,000 matching donation from Ambler Savings Bank during their weekly free food event at Ambler Church of the Brethren.

Chosen 300's mission is to serve the homeless and hungry by providing meals and other services to people in Philadelphia and around the world. Every year, the organization distributes over 150,000 meals, and that number continues to grow due to the Coronavirus pandemic.

The donation will be used for food programming, including at Ambler Church of the Brethren, where since March, on Saturdays at 9:00 A.M. the organization gives out free produce and safety items to those in need. Year-round, the organization provides meals at three locations, six times a week.

The matching gift helped Chosen 300 raise an additional \$8,000. "Through our email fundraising campaign to our network of churches, volunteers and supports we were able to raise all the money and more for the matching donation," commented Brian Jenkins, Executive Director at Chosen 300.





"We are proud to support Chosen 300's mission to end hunger globally and locally. Since the pandemic gripped our community in March, Chosen 300 has stepped up their efforts tremendously assisting hundreds of Ambler area families," said Roger Zacharia, President and CEO of Ambler Savings Bank.

Chosen 300 is a non-profit organization, headquartered in Philadelphia, serving the homeless and hungry by providing meals and other services locally and across the globe. Learn more about the organization at www.Chosen300.org.

Ambler Savings Bank is a mutually organized community bank headquartered in Ambler with locations in Fairview Village, Limerick, and Bally, as well as several continuing care retirement facilities. Learn more online at <u>www.AmblerSavingsBank.com</u>.